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FROZEN FISH REPORT JUNE 1962 

Stocks of frozen fish on the last day of June amounted to 59,249,000 pounds, a 
31 per cent increase over the 45,189,000 pounds held at the end cf May. End of 
June holdings this year are eight per cent below the 64,140,000 pounds held a year 
ago. Inventories of sea fish now stand at 36,804,000 pounds or 61 per cent more 
than the 22,827,000 pounds in storage on May 31. Holdings for last June were 
reported at 40,351,000 pounds. Since the end of May stocks of inland fi8h have 
declined by two per cent with present stocks reported at 4,684,000 pounds. Freezings 
of all species during June amounted to 36,860,000 pounds, five per cent less than 
the 38,846,000 pounds frozen in the same month of 1961. Production for the first 
six months of this year rose by nine per cent, 119,883,000 pounds as against 
109,677,000 pounds. 

Stocks of Frozen Fish by Products - Stocks of Atlantic cod fillets (including 
blocks) at 13,500,000 pounds are 200 per cent greater than the 4501,000 pounds 
held on the last day of May. Current supplies are 34 per cent above the 10,109,000 
pounds held a year ago. Holdings of haddock fillets (including blocks) during the 
past month declined by 18 per cent and now stand at 2,252,000 pounds. Current in-
ventories are well below the 6,343,000 pounds held on June 30, 1901. Pacific 
halibut stocks at 7,473,000 pounds were substantially higher.than the 4,757,000 
pounds held at the end of May but showed a considerable drop from last June when 
10,647,000 pounds were on hand. The supply of flounder and sole fillets (including 
blocks) were reported at 3,096,000 pounds, up by 32 per cent when compared to the 
2,350,000 pounds held on May 31. Present holdings are 35 per cent below the 
4,780,000 pounds held a year ago. Pacific salmon stocks now stand at 2,098,000 
pounds, a 44 per cent increase over the May holdings of 1,452,000 pounds. liwento-
ries for last June amounted to 2,549,000 pounds. 

Freezings of Fishery Products - Production of Atlantic cod fillets (including 
blocks) during the current month amounted to 15,370,000 pounds, a 13 per cent gain 
from the 13,650,000 pounds frozen last June. Since the first of the year 30,933,000 
pounds have been produced as compared to the 23,712,000 pounds for the same period 
of 1961. Output of haddock fillets (including blocks) during June were reported at 
1,083,000 pounds, a 15 per cent drop from last June when 1,276,000 pounds were pro-
duced. Freezings of this species for the first six months now amount to 21,097,000 
pounds or nine per cent less than the 23,218,000 pounds for last year. There were 
4,341,000 pounds of Pacific halibut frozen during the past month to bring the total 
for the year to date to 14,415,000 pounds. Corresponding figures for 1961 were 
6,286,000 pounds and 13,277,000 pounds respectively. Freezings of flounder and sole 
fillets (including blocks) were down by 68 per cent, 1,530,000 pounds as against 
4,779,000 pounds. The six month output now stands at 7,527,000 pounds, 12 per cent 
off the 8,549,000 pounds for 1961. Production of Pacific salmon at 1,173,000 pounds 
climbed by 15 per cent when compared to the 1,017,000 pounds for last June. To date 
1,550,000 pounds have been frozen, a decreaBe of 11 per cent when compared to the 
1,748,000 pounds for 1961. 

Note: Some of the comparisons made in this report are not strictly valid due to an 
increase in number of reporting firms this year. 

This report was compilI from questionnaires sent to 262 plants of which 35 failed 
to reply on time. 



Page 6 	 TAILS I. FREEZINGS MD SWCES OF FROZEN FISHERY PROIRICTS • CANADA • 1961-1962 

IT( June January - June June 30 May 31 

1961 1962P 1961 19621' 1961 1962P 1962 
'000 lb. '000 lb. '000 lb. '000 lb. 000 lb. '000 lb. '000 lb. 

38,846 36,860 109,677 119,883 64,140 59,249 45,189 

FROZEN FRESH SEA FISH, 10Th] 30,690 27,944 82,937 87,891 40,331 36,804 22,827 

Cod, Atlantic, dressed 	.................. . 1 1 .4.. U 45 30 82 59 33 
fillets 	................. 5,396 9,718 14,032 3,500 3,832 2,794 

cai'3n 	...................... 

9 , 298  9,974 13,994 16,901 6,609 7,668 1,707 

130  145 339 404 263 264 257 
62  97 235 275 241 163 91 
58 21 92 131 130 40 block. 	................... . 

.52 

30 8 69 55 64 25 28 

" 	blocks 	................... 

843 742 13,060 11,899 3,743 1,622 1,936 

Cod., Pacific, 	dressed 	.................. . 

fillet 	.................. . 

433 341 10,158 9,198 2,600 630 796 

265 102 542 579 87 106 125 
--- 10 8 22 2 8 

Haddock, 	dressed 	........................ ... 

blocks 	......................... .. 

Redfi.b (Ocean Perch), fillet 584 1,648 1,392 3,049 502 1,204 828 

fillets 	........................ .. 

Catfish, 	fillet 	........................ ... 

block 	......................... .. 

Halibut, Atlantic, dressed 144 65 457 658 348 255 348 
" 	fillet 20 31 1.36 314 99 76 116 
' 	blocks 9 2 4 4 

5,677 3,918 11,742 13,488 9,942 6,997 4,492 
202 108 653 237 238 144 87 

22 49 252 273 29 31 49 

Halibut, Pacific, drasaed 	............... . 

fletchas, etc 385 266 630 417 438 301 129 

4,188 924 7,658 3,995 4,001 1,952 1,762 
" 	" 	" 	blocks 591 606 891 1,532 779 1,144 588 

" 	fillets 	............... ... 

Sticks, all species, cooked breaded 258 201 1,615 2,051 344 320 384 

steaks 	................ ... 

raw br.adad -- - - --- 16 58 6 35 
0 	 0 	raw uubread.d - -- - 21 8 11 

Plounder. and ROles, fillet 	............ 

Portions, all species, cooked breaded 93 148 643 848 2301 237 271 
- 	" 	raw breaded 17 47 271 215 106 67 76 

raw unbresded 33 84 US 186 31 82 94 

9  1 298 166 90 54 144 
168 228 	. 601 1,151 147 563 452 
986 661 2,561 4,149 849 1,846 1,790 

63  13 63 15 70 45 

16  6 364 76 160 419 729 

115 208 138 224 70 306 32 
" 	fillets 	...................... - - - - - - - 

" 	block 	.................... .. 

Capalin, 	round 	.......................... ... 

97 8 120 17 279 72 61. 

Herring, 	round 	.......................... ... 

Smelts j, round or dressed 96 161 1,551 1,610 762 657 689 

Shad, 	round or dressed .................. ... 

breaded, raw or cooked 20 134 144 49 30 28 

Sal.on, Atlantic, round or dressed 255 260 257 267 224 373 50 

1 , 017  1,173 1,148 1,550 2,549 2,098 1,452 

44 28 	. 54 28 418 193 348 

Unclassified, dressed 	................... ... 

- - 	. 53 --- 18 10 19 

" 	fillets 	................... ... 

77 133 -- 8 16 17 

99 332 180 354 972 642 422 

Mackerel, round or dressed 	.............. ... 

fillets 	......................... .. - - - - 3 6 16 

Ch, 	dressad 	......................... . 

fillets 	......................... .. 

steaks 

.... 

39 10 13 20 

" 	steaks 	.......................... .. 

Coho, 	dresaad 	......................... . 

3 30 6 38 81 160 194 

Salmon, Pacific, 	total 	................. 

Pink, 	dressed 	......................... .. 

24 7 27 7 24 10 5 Sockeye, 	dressed 	...................... .. 

Spring, Pink, dressed 	................. . 13 46 21 38 21 66 27 

Spring, Red, 	dre.sad 	.................. 533 517 894 685 660 700 253 
57 --- 27 38 23 

Spring, White. dressed 	............... 168 129 235 184 162 155 50 

fillets 	.................. 31 

Other Pacific salmon product 23 84 49 196 145 89 58 

Other sea fish products 	................ 131 279 338 502 613 1,092 358 

3J Including smelts caught in the inland waters. 

I 
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vROz. giocxs 

June 
- 	

- January - June June May 31 ITCH 

1961 19629 1961 1962P 1961 19629 1962 

000 lb. 000 lb. '000 lb. 	1 000 lb. 	1 000 lb. 2 000 lb. '000 lb. 
FROED FRESH NDLWSCS AND 
CRUSTACEANS, ro'ri, 2,407 2,098 5,633 	 7,518 	 2,023 1,594 1,461 

163 2 168 	 19 	 7 11 10 

190 26 192 	 26 	 79 51 27 

907 469 982 	 1,009 	 757 441, 261 

23 119 118 	 224 	 $9 111 117 

763 925 2,394 	 3,753 	 418 362 362 
1. 	 bre.d.d rev or cooked 300 448 1,121 	 2037 	 150 149 218 

2 -.- 72 	 76 	 272 223 268 

131 109 586 	 374 	 253 243 198 

FROZEN FRESH INLAND FISH, TOTAL 990 1,184 2,791 	 3,853 	 4,423 4,684 4,758 

66 133 	 133 	 134 120 138 111 
- --- 82 	 .-- 	 203 50 40 

Cisco (Lake Herrtn), round or dressed --- - 6 	 15 	 169 39 18 

Ooldeye, round or dressed 9 10 	 34 22 17 

Lake Trout, round or dressed 9 	 .-- 	 56 222 224 

" 	fillets ' 	13 	 55 35 59 

Perch, round or dressed 1 2 56 	 574 	 33 107 525 
5 -- 256 	 -.. 	 61 624 780 

Piclicrel (Yellow or Blue), rd. or di --- 30 53 	 67 	 142 86 64 
fillets 117 257 249 	 442 	 729 233 81 

Clans 	................................... ... 

P'-. 	(Jeclifish), round or dressed 18 59 26 	 118 	1 	 39 71 35 

Lobat.rs, 	ebola 	......................... ... 

68 134 671 	 527 	1 	 339 517 368 

lobster anet 	............................ ... 

oyster 	................................. ... 

ID 	round or dressed 3 6 4 	 12 	 423 23 17 

Scallops, 	unbreaded 	..................... ... 

8 --- 18 	 -.- 	 213 5 18 

Suckers (md. 	41let.), rd. or dr.  5 --- 13 	 -.- 	 97 6 

Other 	shellfish 	......................... ... 

	

- 	" 	fillets 20 19 195 	 172 	 36 159 251 

10 27 

Bass, 	round or dressed 	.................. ... 
" 	fillets 	........................... .. 

Tullibee, round or dressed --- 105 206 216 

Whitefish, round or dressed 375 --- 437 	 --. 	 695 628 448 
110  85 367 	 247 	 168 739 871 

fillets 	....................... ... 

Other Inland fish, frozen fresh 117 523 1.30 	 1,513 	 650 772 615 

fillets 	................ ... 

FROZEN SIED FISH IOTAL 502 460 3,489 	 3,782 	 1,868 1,874 1,834 

fillets 	....................... ... 

366 364 2,111 	 2,779 	 92' 1,243 1.106 

11  113 	 . 	 30 15 38 
17 .-. 31 	 --- 	 35 36 40 

" 	fillets 	..................... ... 

25 25 680 	 396 	 401 206 237 
2 - 13 	 --- 	 6 37 50 

Cod, Atlentic, 	fillets 	.................. .. 

Cod, Pacific, 	dressed 	.................. .... 
fillet 	.................. .... 

12 --- 59 	 ... 	 37 40 29 

° 	fillets 	........................ .... 

Sea 8srrtn, dressed (kippers) 20 11 292 	 228 	 300 229 249 

Haddock, 	dressed 	........................ ... 

49  60 170 	 379 	 130 48 85 

Saleno, 	fillets 	........................ .... 

BAIT AND AIID4*L FEED, TOTAL 4,257 5,174 14,827 	 16,839 	 15,473 14,293 14,309 

Other Sk.d 	fish 	...................... ... 

2,603 2,006 10,156 	 7,959 	 10,903 8,131 9,227 

1,364 959 7,699 	 6,164 	 7,072 5,748 6,720 

Bait, 	total 	............................. 

Herrin$ 	................................ 

150 291 236 	 486 	 146 652 484 Mackerel 	............................... 

3 ..- 	 278 	 2,369 862 1,619 Squid 	.................................. ... .. 

other 	.................................. 1,089 75 3 2,221 	 1,031 	 1,316 869 404 

Aninet teed, ,ascls.eilisd .............. . 1,654 1 	3,168 1 	4,671 1 	8,880 11 	4,570 	 6,162 1 	5,082 
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FOOZEN SflXIS 

June January - June June 30 May 31 IT1 

1961 1962P 1961 1962P 1961 1962P 1962 

1 000 lb. 000 Lb. '000 lb. 000 lb. 1 000 Lb. 1 000 lb. 000 lb. - 

11 , 053  11,581 29,871 34,817 12,942 11,593 6,073 

FROZEN FUSE SEA lIEN TOTAL 9,273 10,667 27,071 31,972 8,616 9,134 3,044 

N100ND1.&1ID l'OTAI 	................ 

- .. 4 - - - - 
..57 2,510 321 ,6 4,897 1,184 2,496 445 

Cod, Atlantic, dr.a..d 	.................. .. 

5 , 894  6,044 8,942 10,179 4,703 4,405 690 
fillets 	.................. 2  

Haddock, dr.ssed - 23 - - - - 

blocks 	.............. ..... 

47  31 4,396 4,752 421 262 374 
171 23 6,525 6,171 783 116 333 

fillets 	........................ . 

block. 	......................... . 

35  
- 

18 
6 

61 63 
7 

27 
- 

14 
7 

10 
1 

Catfish, 	fillets 	........................ .. 

block 	......................... .. 

R.dfish (Ocean Perch), fillet 239 625 463 943 210 382 47 

Halibut. Atlantic, dressed 47 24 296 532 158 109 180 
° 	fillet 5 22 50 172 31 34 44 
- 	blocks - - - 1 - -- -- 

Flounders and sole., fillet 731 619 2,168 2,589 536 307 3-87 
block. 303 527 531 1,191 426 671 453 

Sticks, all specie., cooked breaded - - - 101 - --- - 
raw breaded - - - - - - - 
raw unbreaded - - - - - - - 

Portion., all species, cooked breaded - - - - - - 
raw breaded - - - - - 
raw unbreaded ... - - - - - - 

1  - 1 - 1 - 4 
1 3 21. 67 -- 13 10 

10  53 154 143 15 42 2 

63  15 63 15 70 45 - - - 

- - 3 - - 4 - - - 

Mackerel, round - - - - - - 

$s1t., round or dressed - -. - -- - -- -- 

Salaco, Atlantic, round or dr.eeed 1.54 147 154 149 51 156 18 

- - - - - 71 23 

FRESH F1ZEN *)LLIJSCS AND 
- 3 - 3 - 2 

	

tJncles.tfi.d, dressed 	................... ... 

	

fillet 	................... ... 

	

blocks 	.................... ... 

Cap.lLn, 	round 	.......................... ... 

zi S)I)HED Fisu TOTAl - - 85 91 - 18 28 

Herring, 	round 	.......................... ... 

- - - --- - 

Otber 	sea fish 	.......................... .... 

Sea barring, drsssed (kippers) - - --- 85 - 10 

	

cmjsr&cws ToTAl 	................... ... 

Cod, Atlantic, 	fillets 	.................. ... 

- - 85 6 - 8 28 

BArr AND AJID4AI. FEED TOTAL 1,780 911 2,715 2,751 4,326 2,439 3,001 

Other 	k.d 	fish 	....................... ... 

1,780 911 2,715 2,751 4,326 2,439 3,001 BAit, total ............................. 

708  316 1,643 2,156 1,431 1,148 1,463 Herring ................................ 

- - - - 10 9 12 

- - - - 1,916 777 1,357 

Mackerel ............................... 

squid .................................. 

1 , 072  595 1,072 595 969 505 169 Other 	.................................. 

*ninal feed, unclassified - - - - - - 
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TARLE 3. FREEZINCS AND STOCHS 07 FROZEN FISRflY PROROCTS . 146*ITD(E PROVDICRE, 1961-1962 	 PsOc 9 

FROZEN STOCKS 

June January - June June 30 May 31 ITEN 

1961 1962P 1961 1962P 1961 1962P 1962 -- 	
- 000 lb. '000 lb. '000 lb. '000 lb. 000 lb. 000 lb. 'OQO lb. 

MARITIM! PROVINCES 101*2 14,161 12,773 44,289 53,436 18,872 19,678 15,778 

FROZEN FRESH SEA FISH TOTAl, 10,840 7,857 34,008 36,576 12,182 10,862 8,706 

6  3 36 19 16 2 3 
2 , 174  2,473 5,631 8,514 1,508 2,428 1,759 
1 , 930  2,167 3,296 4,331 1,364 1,715 711 

. 2 22 25 21 4 3 
794  711 8,645 7,141 2,934 972 1,138 
223  288 3,585 2,968 1.375 325 377 

230  83 481 514 60 93 113 
blocks 4 8 --- 2 1 -- 

I, Atlantic, 	dra...d 	.................. ... 
ftll.ts 	.................. . 

fish (Ocean Perch), fillet, 301 680 882 1,624 158 606 503 

blocks 	................... . 

dock, 	dressed 	........................ .. 

ibut, Atlantic, dressed 67 29 122 101 125 75 74 

fillets 	........................ ... 
blocks 	......................... ... 

fillet 15 9 86 142 45 27 42 

fish, 	fill.t 	........................ .. 

" 	blocks -. 8 2 _-_ 4 
tbut, Pacific, drs...d - - - -- 
under, and sole., fillets " 

3,027 
164 

- 4,708 2,836 2,346 987 793 " 	" 	blocks 227 236 306 352 101 

cbs, all epectea, cooked breaded 241 144 1,385 1,164 146 93 122 
raw breaded - - 16 - - - 
raw unbreaded - - - - - - 

tiona, all species, cooked breaded 49 504 636 59 80 82 
" 	raw breaded 14 37 216 168 30 16 29 

raw uobr.aded ... 29 -.. 150 --- 22 74 48 

12 1 288 166 76 42 134 
187 221 580 1,068 131 532 430 

lasstfied, 	dressed 	................... .. 

976 599 2,407 4,010 834 1,798 1,697 
flll.ts 	................... 

" 	blocks 	.................... 

ring, 	round 	.............. . .......... -- 11 80 37 218 
k.rel, round or dressed 114 

. . 
184 137 200 48 257 11 

d, 	round 	or 	dressed 	.................. 97  8 120 17 169 71 60 
lts, round or dressed - 152 248 24 14 17 
son. Atlantic, round or dressed 19 9 21 9 46 62 

74 - 76 - 58 102 109 
-- - -- - --- --- 25 

--- - - - . 82 81 
her Pacific salson proact 74 - 76 - 38 20 3 

on, 	dre.s.d 	.......................... ... 
ho , 	dressed 	.......................... .. 

97 205 235 412 195 97 127 er 	se. 	fish 	.......................... ... 

IRISH FROZEN )VLIJJSCS AND 

son, 	Pacific, 	total 	.................. ... 

2,026 1,736 4,525 6,359 1,164 785 627 

3 1 4 1 4 
105 26 105 26 9 28 

CRUSTAeEANS TOTAL 	................... 

866 366 914 765 632 373 188 
-- - 2 -- 

757 889 2,384 3,610 330 261 259 
breaded raw or cooked 291 448 1,112 1,951 121 108 167 

4  6 4 6 18 6 8 

sters, 	whole 	......................... . 
•tsr 	.eat 	............................ . 
ters 	................................. . 

FROZEN FRESH INLAND FISH -. -- -- - - 1 1 

1bps, 	unbrsaded 	..................... . 

FROZEN 5))r5I) p$( 410 379 3,067 3,337 1,123 1,119 1,039 

s 	shellfish 	......................... .. 

32 1 334 2,048 2,720 190 823 710 
25 24 677 382 128 152 172 

•-- - 13 -_- 20 
Herring, dressed (kipper.) 13 --- 165 --- 123 71 91 

fillets 	........................ . 

51 21 164 235 82 73 46 

• 	Atlantic, 	fillsts 	.................. . 
lock, 	dressed 	........................ .. 

lAX? AND ANIMAL FEED TOTAl, 885 2,801 2,689 7,164 4,400 6,911 5,405 

661  672 1,521 2,378 1,882 2,575 2,802 

ir .sokad fish ....................... 

506  373 1,299 1,738 1,484 1,827 2,240 
150 291 217 473 134 643 420 

total ............................. 

5  8 5 167 264 105 142 

rrtog, Atlantic ......................
kerel ...............................
ler .................................. 

sa1 feed, unclassified 224 2,129 1,168 4,786 2,518 4,336 2,603 



FROZEN 

January - June 

1961 	l962P 

	

000 lb. 	'000 lb. 

	

6,942 	6,776 

	

3,343 	4,772 

	

5 	 10 

	

861 	 616 

	

1,756 	2,391 

	

24 	 14 

	

; 	 5; 

	

43 	 359 

	

39 	 23 

	

230 	 292 

	

133 	 95 

	

10 	 - - 

	

62 	 7 

	

-- 	 10 

	

47 	 20 

	

1 	 24 

	

1 	 2 

	

82 	 109 

	

20 	 741 

160 104 183 251 

- 103 25 241 

- - 6 

160 1 160 4 

- - 3 4 10 

44 32 50 48 

43 30 49 46 

Il 	2 I 	 11 	 2 

906 561 3,360 1,695 

133 270 2,451 1,274 

147 270 2,445 1,273 
6 - 6 1 

753 291 909 1,421 

June 

1961 	I 	1962P 

	

3,837 I 	3,735 

	

2,727 	3,035 

	

5 	 10 

	

604 	413 

	

1,474 	1,763 

	

24 	 4 

	

3; 	 30 

	

43 	343 

	

30 	 12 

	

208 	223 

	

124 	 79 

	

2 	 -- 

	

62 	 5 

	

- 	 9 

	

16 	 - 

	

1 	 24 

	

82 	104 

	

13 	 16 

Page 10 	 TARLE 4. FREEZINGS AND STOCES OF FROZEN FISHERY PRODUCTS - (JEBKC, 1961- 1962 

ITIN 

EUC TOTAL . 

FROZEN FRESH SEA FISH TOTAL 

Cod, Atlantic, dressed 	 . 
" 	fillets 	 . 

block. 

Haddock, dressed 	 . 
° 	fillets ...................... 

blocks ....................... 

Isdfish (Oce.an Perch), fillets ........ 

Halibut, Atlantic, dressed ............ 

fillet. ............ 
blocks ............. 

Halibut, Pacific, dressed ............. 

fillets ............. 

steaks .............. 

Flounders and sol.a - fillets ......... 
° 	 " 	blocks .......... 

Unclassified - dr.es.d ................ 

fillets ................ 
blocks ................. 

Herring, round ........................ 

Mackerel, round ....................... 

Shad, round or dressed ................ 

Sslts, round or dressed .............. 

Saln, Atlantic, round or dressed 

Sslii, Pacific, total ................ 

C, dressed ........................ 

fillet. ........................ 

Coho, dressed ........................ 

" 	fillets ........................ 

" 	steaks ......................... 

Pink, dressed ........................ 

Spring, Red, dressed ................. 

Other Pacific saLm products ........ 

Other sea fish products ............... 

FUSB FROZEN )E)LWSCS AND 
CRUSTACEANS TOTAL ................. 

Lobster. .............................. 

Oysters ............................... 

Scallops .mbreadsd .................... 

Shrl.pe ............................... 

Other shellfish ....................... 

FROZEN FRESH DIUND FISH TOTAL ..... 

FROZEN SNDW FIRE TOTAL ........... 

Cod, Atlantic, fillets ................ 

Haddock, dressed ...................... 

Sea Herring, dressed (kippers) ......... 

Other sked fish, frosen ............. 

BAIT AND ANfl4AL PEED TOtAL ......... 

Bait, totel ........................... 

Herring .............................. 
Other ................................ 

Aninal feed, unclassified ............. 

SIOCES 

June 30 May 31 

1961 1962P 1962 

'000 lb. '000 lb. '000 lb. 

5,949 5,928 3,638 

3,081 3,892 1,961 

33 43 25 
520 496 314 
505 1,501 280 

21 8 11 
167 191 204 
409 127 32 

66 123 42 

51 65 63 
2 9 8 

51 102 72 
9 12 12 
2 3 3 

334 303 145 
35 112 14 

12 9 2 
57 Il 19 

1 10 3 

60 78 71 
14 38 14 

2 1 
88 47 59 

127 154 31 

227 183 210 
38 41 46 

1 5 7 
95 37 49 

12 23 36 

3 54 29 
78 23 51 

2681 	2661 	327 

197 198 180 

74 65 67 

3 3 15 

30 30 25 

73 76 59 

17 22 14 

111 218 191 

101 157 119 

68 101 38 

10 8 17 

20 13 20 

3 35 44 

2,462 1,463 1,187 

2,092 1,158 979 

1,983 1,149 970 
109 9 9 

370 305 208 



FROZEN 

JeIuMry - June 

1961 	1962P 

	

'000 lb. 	1 000 lb. 

	

2,349 	3,194 

	

1,640 	1,493 

10 

4 

	

6 	 2 

6 

	

- 	 15 

	

1,259 	1,228 

	

134 	144 

	

36 	 - 

	

6 	 - 

	

5 	 - 

	

24 	 - 

	

176 	 98 

31 
	

311 

5 

10 
	

137 
9 
	

83 

84 

June 

1961 	I 	1962P 

	

'000 lb. 	'000 lb. 

	

235 
	

384 

	

146 
	

203 

8 

68 

2 

2 

	

20 
	

203 

	

17 
	

120 

17 

254 
	

198 

37 
	

23 

30 
	

33 
13 
	

26 

154 
	

70 
19 
	

46 

STOCKS 

June 30 

1961 

'000 N. 
3,857 

2,131 

2 
166 

13 
173 

44 

4 
17 

263 
6 

13 

77 
90 

3 
6 

539 
49 

234 

36 
3 

134 

8 

7 '  

6 

12 
28 

431 

1962P 

'000 lb. 

4,005 

1,769 

12 
213 

162 

72 

4 

157 
6, 

21 

76 
113 

7 

232 

59 
1 

119 

;I 
10 

12 

24 

248 

TABLE S. FEZEZUICS AND SIOCIS OP FROZEN FISHERY PROIRJCTS ONTABIO, 1961.1962 	 P*5. 11 

S 	 ITEM 

ONTARIO TOTAL 

FROZEN FRESH SEA FISH TOTAL 

Cod, AtI.nttc, dre.s.d 
fillet. 	 . 

Haddock, dressed 
" 	fillets 

Iedfish (Ocean Perch), fillets 	. 

Halibut, Atlantic, dr.ss.d 	 . 
I. 	 fillet, 

Halibut. Pacific. dressed 
C 	 e 	fillets 

steaks 

Flounders and soles, fillet. 
Other GroundS ish, fresh frozen ........ 
Sss Herring, round .................... 
Mscksrel, round ....................... 

S.slts J, round or dressed ........... 
1. 	 breaded rev or cooked ...... 

Raison, Atlantic, round or dressed 

Salnon, Pacific, total ................ 

Cbu., dressed ........................ 
° 	fillets ........................ 
° 	steaks ......................... 

Coho, dressed ........................ 
fillets ........................ 

S 	" 	steaks ......................... 

irk, dressed ........................ 
-rLng, Pink, dressed ................ 

pin5, Led, dressed ................. 
fillets ................. 

Spring, White, dressed ............... 
Otb.r Pscific aaLn product. ........ 

Other sea fish products .............. 

FRESH FROZEN P5)LWSCS AND 
CPIJSTACRANS TOTAL ................. 

Lobster. .............................. 
Oysters ............................... 

Scallops unbrsad.d ................... 
C 	breaded rev or cooked ....... 

Shrimps............................... 
Other •hellfish ....................... 

may 31 

1962 

'000 Lb. 

4,679 

1,861 

2 
163 

177 

69 

23 
15 

127 

100 
101 

496 
26 

302 

66 
4 

152 
16 
14 

16 

9 
23 

245 

211 

18 
3 

33 
30 

80 
47 

FROZEN FRESH IHUHD FISH TOTAL ..... 

Has., round or dressed ................ 
" 	fillets ......................... 

deco (La.. Herring) • round or dressed. 
Goldeys, round or dressed ............. 

Lake Trout, round or dressed .......... 
" 	" 	fillets ................... 

Perch, round or dressed ............... 
fillets ........................ 

Pickerel (yellow or blue), rd. or dr. 
" 	" " 	fillets 

S Ft ke (Jecklisk), round or dressed ..... 
" 	fillets .............. 

I/ Including slts caubt inland. 

 

51 565 

18 
82 

6 

3 

54 
252 

3 
9 

1,271 

15 

1,071 

180 

8 

48 
26 

1,663 

53 
48 

39 

17 
21 

89 
612 

2 
5 

S 

2 

3 

 

50 

5 
10 

I 
S 

2,145 

90 
40 

18 

27 
52 

507 
162 

3 
9 

1 



Pegc 12 	 TABLE 5. (Concluded) FREEZINGS AND STOCKS OF FROZEH FISHERY PRODUCTS - ONTARIO, 1961-1962 

FROZEN STOCKS 

June Janu.ry - June June 30 May 31 ITEM 

1961 1962P 1961 1962P 1961 1962P 1962 

'000 lb. 000 lb. 1 000 lb. 000 lb. .000 lb. '000 lb. 1 000 	lb. 

FRESH FROZEN DILAND FISH (Conci.) 

Sauger., round or dres.ed - - 
6 

--- 
--- 

--- 
--- 

--- - 7 

fillet. 

Sucker. (mci. 	11ets), rd. or dr - - - - - - 
1. 	 fillet. - - - - - - 

Tullibee, round or dressed 6 --- 4 4 9 

Whitefish, round or dre.sed 9 --- 
44 
18 

87 
8 

90 
14 

I. 	 fillet. 

64 51 112 829 672 673 509 
Other Inland fich, froRen freah 

FROZEN SP(gED FISH TOTAL 3 - 20 12 336 348 375 

--- - 11 --- 154 221 245 

-- - 3 ..- 41 23 32 

Cod, Atlantic, fillet 	.................. 

Sea Herring, dre.sed (kipper.) -- - 6 .. 94 100 78 

Haddock, dre..ed ........................ 

3 - - 12 47 4 20 Other Smoked fish .......................

All IMAL FEED uNcl.AssIeD -- 10 93 107 65 27 81 

TABLE 6. FREEZIIIGS AND STOCKS OF FROZEN FISHERY PRODUCTS - PRAIRIE PROVINCES AND NORTHWEST TERRITORIES, 1961-19h2 

FROZEN STOCKS 

ITEM June Jsivary - June June 30 May 31 

1961 1962P 1961 1962P 1961 1962P 1962 

1 000 lb. 1 000 lb. 1 000 lb. 1 000 lb. 1 000 lb. 1 000 lb. 1 000 lb. 

PRAIRIE PROVINCES AND NORTHWEST 
TERRITORIES TOTAL ................ 977 1,185 2,375 2,601 4,331 3,902 3,598 

FROZEN FRESH SEA FISH TOTAL - - - - 712 565 520 

Cod, 	Atlantic, 	drea,ed 	.................  - - - 11 3 
filleta - _ 120 167 109 

Haddock, 	dressed 	......... . ............. - - - - - - - - 34 27 39 

Redfish (Ocean Perch), fillet - - - - 22 12 14 

Halibut, Atlantic, dressed - - - - --- --- 8 
1. 	

" 	 fillets - - - - 4 1 7 

" 	fillet 	........................ 

Halibut, Pacific, dressed - - - - 234 141 80 
fillet - - - - 13 9 6 - - - - 1 3 steak 	................ 

Flounders and soles, filist - - - - 47 26 40 

Other Groundfisb, fresh fresen - - - - 44 41 32 

Sea Herring, round 

. 

- - - 1 1 2 

- - - - -- - 
Smelts 3/, round or dressed - - - - 9 11 12 

Mackerel • round .........................

breaded, raw or cooked - - - - - 
S.1.on Atlentic, round or drea.sd - - - - - - 
3/ Including meelts caught inland. 



TABLE 6.(Cocluded) PRUZINCS AND STOCES OP FROZEN YISHRRY PRODUCTS - PRAIRIE PROVINCES & N.W.T., 1961-1962 	 Page 13 

PROZI STOCZS 

ITEM June January - June June 30 Hay 31 

1961 1962P 1961 1962P 1961 1962P 1962 

'000 lb. 1 000 lb. '000 lb. '000 lb. '000 lb. '000 lb. '000 lb. 

)ZZN PRISN SEA WISH (Conci.) 

- - - - 139 80 77 

- - - 6 is 30 
• - - - 1 2 2 
- - - - 1 -- 2 

- - - - 34 3 6 
- - - - 3 
- - - - -- 1 2 

- - - - -- 8 22 
- - - - 10 

- - - - 2 --- 3 
- - - - -- -- 

sg, Whit., dressed - - - - - - - 

Pacific 	aLn products - - - - 92 7 - 

fillet 	......................... ... 
steaks 	.......................... .. 

sea fish 	products - - - - 30 69 87 

i, 	Pacific, 	total 	................. ... 

drsaud 	......................... ... 
fillet 	......................... ... 

558 PIOZEN IVWJSCS AND 
- - - - 48 40 125 

steaks 	.......................... ... 

fillets 	.................. ... 

- - - - 5 2 5 

dressed 	......................... ... 

dressed 	......................... ... 

-  - - - 3 3 5 

- - - 6 7 14 
breaded raw or cooked - - - - - 4 8 

g, 	Pink, 	dressed 	................. .. 

g , 	lad. 	dressed 	.................. ... 

to ................................ .. 

- - - - 33 24 88 

mrs 	............................... .. 

- - - - 1 - S 

DZEN FRESH INLAND FISH TOPAZ 921 1,130 2,221 2,546 2,594 2,771 2,396 

IUSTA$EANS TOTAL 	.................. .. 

shellfish 	........................ .. 

--- --- --• --- 157 80 17 

ops, 	unbreaded 	.................... .. 

fillets 	.........................  -- - -- 56 2 -- 

ps 	................................ .. 

(Lake Herring), round or dreseed - - - - - - 
ys, round or dressed 9 .-- 9 --- 73 22 14 

Trout, round or dressed .- - 6 66 31 141 153 

round or dressed 	................. 

9 72 4 

round or dre.sad 1 2 2 4 7 18 18 

1. 	fillets 	.................... 4 .. - 

-- 4 6 2 10 fillets 	......................... 3 

rd 	(yellow or blue), rd. or dr. 	. 30 47 60 46 60 32 
" 	fillets 	.... 114 256 240 436 290 217 72 

(Jackfish). round or dressed 18 -.- 25 --- 10 70 17 
" 	fillets 68 134 671 527 51 504 367 

--- 4 4 4 6 20 10 

fillets 12 27 5 

to (mci. Pbail.ta), rd. or dr. - -•- 13 --- 2 4 
fillets 20 19 195 172 95 159 251 

bee, round or dressed 9 --- 21 --- 151 187 195 

flab, round or dressed 374 434 433 731 1,199 480 301 
109  83 358 229 218 731 857 

is, round or dressed .............. 

inland fish, frozen freah 192 168 152 317 91 65 81 

OZD SC(ED FISH TOTAL - - - - 164 121 179 

fillets ..................... 

Atlantic, fillet - - - 83 89 101 

- - - - 13 7 8 

erring, dressed (kippers) - - - 58 16 29 

cli. dreamed ....................... 

- - - - 40 9 41 S,k.dfi.h ......................

FflL PEED mCL.&S8UXED 56 55 154 55 572 405 378 

PR 

Sa1, 

Chun 

Cohe 

P ink 
Spri 

Spri 

Spri 

Oths 

Othaa 

PR 

1.ob.t 

Oysti 

Scall 
a 

Shri, 

Othe, 

S 
Baa. 

Ciscc 
Gold, 

Lake 

Perci 

Picki 

P ike 

Ssull 
Is 

Sucki 

Tull: 

Whiti 

Otbei 

P1 

Cod, 

Madd, 

Sea I 

S 	0th: 



Page 16 	TABLE 7. FREEZINGS AND STOCKS OF FROZES FISHERY PROIXJCTS BRITISH 00UJMBIA, 1961-1962 

FROZEN STOCKS 

IT1 June January - June June 30 Kay 31 	-- 

1961 1962P 1961 1962P 1961 1962P 1962 

'000 Lb. '000 lb. .000 lb. 000 lb. '000 lb. '000 lb. '000 lb. 

HErrisH ai.tjxi.& 'lOYAl 8,583 7,202 23,812 19,059 18,189 14,143 11,453 

FROZEN FRESH SEA FISH TOTAL 7,704 6,182 16,836 13,078 13,629 10,582 6,729 

130 145 339 404 258 259 253 
fillet 	

................ 

97 235 275 223 142 58 
- - - - - - - 

58  92 131 129 

Cods, 	Pacific, 	dressed 	................. ... 

st€aka 	.................. .... 

....62 

- --- - --- .-- 4 
Redftsh (Ocean Perch), fillets - - 118 14 --- 153 

5 , 677  3,918 11,735 8,701 9,394 6,597 4,213 

Haddock, 	fillets 	....................... .... 

° 	" 	fillet 202 108 653 237 209 117 66 
steaks 22 252 

blocks 	.................. ... 

" 	fletches, etc 323 266 568 417 372 297 123 
Flounders and soles, fillets 220 82 526 276 661 253 297 

Sticks, all species, cooked breaded 17 191 --- -.- 17 36 
raw breaded - - 4 -- - -- - 

Halibut, Pacific, 	dressed 	.............. 

raw unbreaded .... - - - - - --- - 

Portions, all species, cooked breaded . - 12 --- 38 
raw breaded .... 3 -- - 
raw unbreaded .. - - - - --- 34 

- 51 - 289 18 16 43 
- - 11 Il 4 49 4 

blocks 21 - 10 8 48 78 
fillets 	.................. . 

Herring, round --- 311 45 16 295 431 
Smelts, round or dressed 139 132 102 148 105 

Unclassified, 	dressed 	.................. . 

941  1,173 1,636 1,550 1,907 1,501 754 

43 28 48 28 290 57 181 
- - 53 --- 12 2 11 

" 	steaks _ 64 _-- 

Chum, 	dressed 	......................... . 

fillet 	.............. . ...... .... . 

98  332 175 354 630 361 134 
- - - -- - 

steak 39 --- --- 5 4 

30 5 56 119 123 

Sslmon, Pacific, 	total 	................. . 

Sockeye, 	dressed 	..................... 19 7 20 7 24 7 - - 
13 46 21 58 19 60 14 

533  517 894 685 651 644 220 

Cohn, 	dressed 	......................... . 

fillets 	......................... . 

57 --- 

Pink, 	dressed 	......................... 5  

Spring, White, 	dressed 	............... 168 129 235 184 150 150 41 
" 	" 	fillets 	.................. 31  

Other Pacific salmon products 31 84 25 234 75 96 26 

Spring, 	Pink, 	dressed 	................. . 

Spring, 	Red, 	dressed 	.................. . 

Other sea fish, frosen fresh 49 321 93 470 310 843 39 

FROZFJ FRESH PRM.UJ$CS AND 
204 135 892 594 383 371 318 

Oyster 	............ .. ................. --- 35 116 140 47 98 89 
Scallops unbreaded 	....................  - - - 3 31 31 

breaded raw or cooked - - - -- 5 6 8 
--- - 65 66 33 48 38 
204  100 711 388 296 188 152 

CRUSTACEANS TOTAL .................. . 

FBOZI FRESH INIJ,ND FISH TOTAL 

. 

- - - 26 6 31 25 

Shris 	................................ 

FROZEN SII3KED FISH TOTAL 45 49 267 294 148 lii 94 

Other 	shellfish 	........................ . 

- - --- - 24 4 7 
11 --- 113 57 27 12 11 

" 	fillets 51 124 20 25 20 

Cod, 	Atlantic, 	fillets 	................. .. 

- - 13 10 16 8 

Cod, 	Pacific, 	dressed 	.................. .. 

Salmon, fillets 56 73 30 27 16 
Haddock, dressed .......................

Sea Herring, dressed (kippers) 36 23 34 19 21 
Other Smoked fish ...................... 34 49 11 4 17 8 11 

MIT AND ANIMAL FEED TOTAL 630 836 5,817 5,067 4,023 3,048 4,257 

9 153 3,469 1,554 2,599 1,957 2,438 
Herring - 2,313 997 2,173 1,624 2,046 
Bait, totsl ............................ 

9 153 1,156 557 426 333 392 Other .................................
Animal feed, unclassified 621 683 2,348 3,513 1,424 1,091 1,819 


